



\$~76

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 479/2015

M/S ESSEX FARMS PVT LTD & ANR .....Appellants

Through: Mr.Ajay Verma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr.Ishaan Verma, Ms.Diviani K.  
Verma and Mr.Armaan Verma,  
Advocates

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**04.02.2025**

%

Mr. Ajay Verma, learned senior counsel for the appellants submits that the Trial Court Record has not been received in the matter yet.

Let the Trial Court Record be requisitioned from both the Courts in digitized form. Thereto, the parties are permitted to inspect the same as per rules.

List on 21.05.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 4, 2025**

Dy/na..