



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 479/2015

M/S ESSEX FARMS PVT LTD & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ishaan Verma, Ms. Diviani K.
Verma and Mr. Armaan Verma,
Advocates
Mob: 9910665271

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
21.05.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants submits that though the Trial Court Record has been received, however, the same could not be obtained by the appellants, as soft copy of the same was not given in the absence of any order from the Court.
2. Accordingly, the Registry of this Court is directed to provide a soft copy of the Trial Court Record to both the parties, as and when such request is made, upon inspection of the Court file.
3. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 18th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 21, 2025

ak