



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 479/2015

M/S ESSEX FARMS PVT. LTD. & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Diviani K. Verma, Mr. Ishaan Verma and Mr. Armaan Verma, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ramkumar Sushil Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he has already received a copy of the Trial Court Record. He submits that the appellants may be granted time to file written submissions.
2. Accordingly, parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/KR