



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 479/2015

M/S ESSEX FARMS PVT LTD & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ishaan Verma, Ms. Siviani
K. Verma and Mr. Armaan Verma,
Advocates (*through VC*).

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel for DTC with Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

1. Counsel for the parties seek further time to file written submissions.
2. Last opportunity is given to the parties to file written submissions at least one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 12, 2026

Rzu